1196 SPECIAL LAWS

CHAPTER 546.

[H. F. No. 88.]

AN ACT ENTITLED “AN ACT TO LEGALIZE THE ACQTIQON OF THE
VOTERS OF THE VILLAGE OF RENVILLE, IN RENVILLE OOUNTY
MINNESOTA, IN VOTING TO ISSUE ITS BONDS FOR THE PURPOSE
OF BUILDING A VILLAGE HALL AND THE ACTION OF THE VIL-
LAGE COUNCIL IN ISSUING SAID BONDS PURSUANT TO SAID
YOTE."

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota.

SecrioNn 1. WHEREss, at a duly ealled spocial eleetion held in the
village of Renville, in Renville county, Minnesota, on the sixth (6th)
day of April, eightesn bundred and eighty-eight (1888), for the pur-

ose of voting upon the question of issuing the bonds of the eaid vil-
age for the purpose of building a village hall thers were thirty-one
(81) votes cast in favor of issming said bonds and none against; and,

WHEREAs, pursuant to the will of the people as expressed by said
election the village council of said village did on the first day of July,
A. D, eighteen hundred and eighty-eight(1883), issue the bonds of the
said village in the sum of nine hundred dollars (3900) as follows: one
bond of four hundred dollars ($400) due July first (1st), A. D. eigh-
teen hundred and ninety-eight (18988), and one bond of five hundred
doliars ($500), due July first (1st), nineteen hundred and eight
(1908), payable to S. N. Olson or bearer.

Now, therefore, the action of the voters of said village in voting to
issue said bonds and the action of said council of said village, in issn-
ing said bonds is hereby legalized and confirmed and the said bonds
ara declared to be in all things valid and biading upon said village.

Src. 2. This actshall {ake effeet snd bein foree {rom and alter
its passage.

Approved February 1, 1889.



